# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SW Centrifugal, Inc.		09/25/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MetalTek International, Inc.	
Street Address:	905 East St. Paul Avenue	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188-3898	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0240220	BEARIUM
Registration Number:	0241054	BEARIUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (423)785-8295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: djohnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson

Address Line 1: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02690-0350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas T. Johnson
Signature:	/Douglas T. Johnson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0700

900094346

Date:	12/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=MetalTek Name Change_001#page1.tif		
source=MetalTek Name Change 001#nage	2 tif	

source=MetalTek Name Change\_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0701

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF W CENTRIFUGAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM SW. CENTRIFUGAL, INC.", THE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER A.D. 1999, AT 19-0'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS THEN FORWARDED TO THE



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0893044 8100

991410226

AUTHENTICATION:

0004421

DATE:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0702

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### SW CENTRIFUGAL, INC.

SW Centrifugal, Inc. (the "Company"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 28, 1980 (under the Company's previous name of "Anaconda Wisconsin, Inc."), as such Certificate of Incorporation has been previously amended by (i) the Certificate of Merger filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 13, 1980 (pursuant to which Wisconsin Centrifugal, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, was merged into the Company), (ii) the Certificate of Correction to Certificate of Merger filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 7, 1980 (pursuant to which the Company's name was changed to Wisconsin Centrifugal, Incorporated), (111) the Certificate of Merger filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 7, 1985 (pursuant to which Southern Acquisition Company , a Delaware corporation, was merged into the Company) and (iv) the Certificate of Merger filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 11, 1989 (pursuant Centrifugal, Incorporated, a which Southern corporation, was merged into the Company and the name of the Company was changed to SW Centrifugal, Inc.), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is SW Centrifugal, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to delete Article 1 in its entirety and to substitute the following in its place:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is:

#### MetalTek International, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

-CDMATCOCCSVDCCSV720894/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0703

. 1.1999 | 11:32AM | MOR FH# 734 1451 | FAX 3027341476

The undersigned has executed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment on September 25, 1999.

SW CENTRIFUGAL, INC.

By: Chillien S. Cop.

Title: Care

Andrew G. Cope Chairman

..ODMAJPCDUCS\DOCS\726#90

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0704

**RECORDED: 12/17/2007**